Sale Notice NANDKISHORE STEEL INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED (In Liquidation) Reg. Off.: 6th Floor, Gupta House, R N Tagore Marg, Civil Lines,

Nagpur - 440001 (MH)

Liquidator: Amit Chandrashekhar Poddar Liquidator Address: 'AKSHAT', 7, Vijay Nagar, Katol Road, Opp. NCC Office, Nagpur - 440013 Email:amitpoddar.ca@gmail.com, ip.nsipl@gmail.com Contact No.: +91 77090-18000

E-Auction Sale Notice
(Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016)
Date and Time of Auction: Friday, February 01, 2019 from 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

Sale of Assets and Properties owned by M/s. Nandkishore Steel Industries Private Limited(in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai, vide order dated September26, 2018. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net.

ASSET DETAILS	RESERVE PRICE	EARNEST MONEY AMOUNT
Factory Land along with Factory Building and Plant & Machinery Plot No. C-232, in MIDC Butibori Industrial Area, within the village limits of Wateghat and outside the limits of Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Tehsil Hingna and District Nagpur.	Rs. 374.06 Lakhs	Rs. 37.41 Lakhs

Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under:

1.E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through approved service provider M/S e-procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger).

 The Complete E-Auction process document containing details of the Assets, online e-auction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on website https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net_Contact: Mr. Kushal Kothari +91-6351896834kushal@auctiontiger.net_/_rikin@auctiontiger.net (On going to the linkhttps://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net/ bidders will have to search for the mentioned company by using either one of the two options, (i)Company's name (NANDKISHORE STEEL INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED), or by, (ii) State and property type).

3. The intending bidders, prior to submitting their bid, should make their independent inquiries regarding the title of property, dues of local taxes, electricity and water charges, maintenance charges, if any and inspect the property at their own expenses and satisfy themselves. The properties mentioned above can be inspected by the prospective bidders at the site with prior appointment, contacting Mr. Amit C. Poddar.

at the site with prior appointment, contacting Mr. Amit C. Poddar.

4. The intending bidders are required to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount either through DD/NEFT/RTGS in the Account of "Nandkishore Steel Industries Private Limited - in Liquidation", Account No.:10140140102728, The Akola Urban Co-Op. Bank Ltd., Branch: Sitabuldi, Nagpur, IFSC Code - YESB0AUB014, drawn on any Scheduled Bank or give a Bank Guarantee for the EMD Amount as per Format A or Format B as given in the Complete E-Auction process document. document.

5. The intending bidder should submit the evidence for EMD Deposit or Bank Guarantee and Request Letter for participation in the E-Auction along with Self attested copy of (1) Proof of Identification (2) Current Address- Proof (3) PAN card (4) Valid e-mail ID (5) Landline and Mobile Phone number (6) Affidavit and Undertaking, asper Annexure 1 (7) Bid Application Form as per Annexure II (8) Declaration by Bidder, as per Annexure III, the formats of these Annexures can be taken from the Complete E-Auction process document. These documents should reach the office of the liquidator or by E-mail, at the address given below on orbefore 04:00 PMas of 31" January, 2019. Interested bidders will have to upload their KYC documents along with the EMD submission details on https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.netbefore 04:00 Pmof 31*January, 2019.

6. The Name of the Eligible Bidders will be identified by the Liquidator to participate in e-auction on the portal (https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net). The e-auction service provider (Auction tiger) will provide User id and password by email to eligible bidders.

7.In case, a bid is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the eauction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes with unlimited extension. The bidder who submits the highest bid amount (not below the reserve price) on closure of e-Auction process shall be declared as the Successful Bidder and a communication to that effect will be issued through electronic mode which shall be subject to approval by the Liquidator. C. 1 PM - J - - - - 11 h-



The Supe MSEDCL (the 110 (Re-floate Turn-key cont and commission 3 Ph. 5 W., n works, includir at Jaina rural a the year 2018-

The Tende mode and ope for work conti available on w date for submi Tenders will be

For more tender, visit mahadiscom.i

The under any or all tende PRO No 27/20



SARDA ENERGY & MINERALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 73-A, Central Avenue, Nagpur - 440 018 (M.H.) Ph: 0712 - 2722407; Fax: 0712 - 2722107 website: www.seml.co.in; email: cs@seml.co.in CIN: L27100MH1973PLC016617

A Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, 2nd February, 2019, interalia, to consider and approve the un-audited financial and segment wise results (standalone and consolidated) for the 3rd quarter 2018-19.

This information may be accessed on the Company's website at www.seml.co.in and also on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) For Sarda Energy & Minerals Ltd.,

Place: Raipur Date: 23rd January, 2019

(Manish Sethi), Company Secretary



E-Tender Notice

MSEDCL, Circle office sindhudurg invites separate sealed bid for tender No T-36 of 2018-19 of value Rs 1155.20 Lakhs in prescribed form for execution of work of agricultural connections on HVDS (High Voltage Distribution System) under Sindhudurg Circle on Full Turnkey basis. The scope of work includes supply, Transport. Construction. Errection, Testing & commissioning of HT Lines, DTC's & releasing of Ag connections on HVDS as defined in Bid Documents.

Date of availability of bid documents & other details are available on MSEDCL, E-tendering website http://work.mahadiscom.in/etender/etender on 24.01.2019 onwards. Last date & time for submission is 31.01.2019 up to 13:00 Hrs.

HO PR/26/2019

Superintending Engineer, Sindhudurg Circle

ASERVIC

As a token of their valiant eff rememberar Salute the S

For bookings salutethesold nun

Salute the Soldier is Indian Navy, Indian Only entries route Entries from individual restricted to 65 wo content to be e-mi

IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED

One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 2A & 2B, 10th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, (West), Mumbai - 400 013



APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 8-Feb-2019, for recovery of INR 22791856.19/- due to the IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) from Navneetsingh Birenderpalsing Tuli, Tanpreet Kaur. The Reserve Price will be INR 15563000/- and the Earnest Money Deposit will be INR 1556300/-

DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGE PROPERTY

Shop Nos. UG-6,UG-7,UG-8,UG-9,UG-10 AND UG 15 Upper Ground Floor, "RBJYOT NEST APPARTMENTS", Nazul Leasehold Plot No. 709, Mauza Indora, Sheet No. 287, City Survey No. 1673, N.M.C. House No. 51. Ward No. 56, Situated at Buddha Nagar, Indora, Nagpur, Within the Limits Of N.M.C. & N.I.T. Nagpur, Tahsil & District Nagpur-440017.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Capital First Limited website i.e. www.capitalfirst.com.

> Sd/ **Authorised Officer**

Date: 24/01/2019

IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED

SESSION NOTICE

of Asset Reconstruction Company(India) Limited under Securitization And and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, and in exercise of powers



क्रीडा प्रतिनिधी, नागपर

फलंदाजांच्या निराशाजनक कामगिरीमळे गतविजेत्या विदर्भाला क चिबहार करंडक क्रिकेट स्पर्धेतील शेवटच्या साखळी सामन्यात महाराष्ट्राने २६ धावांनी पराभवाचा धक्का दिला. या पराभवामुळे विदर्भ

बाद फेरीतील प्रवेश अन्य सामन्याच्या निकालावर अवलंबून आहे.

नागोठाणे येथील रियायन्स क्रिकेट मैदानावरील चार दिवसीय सामन्याचा निकाल तिसऱ्याच दिवशी लागला.

महाराष्ट्र ऊर्जा विकास अभिकरण (मह (महाराष्ट्र शासनाची संस्था)

विभागीय कार्यालय, अमरावती. डी.आय.जी. बंगलो समोर, नझुल शीट नं. १८ सी, शासकीय विश्रामगृहाजवळ दुरध्वनी क्र.०७२१-२६६१६१०, ई-मेल : domedaamravati@mahaurja.co www.mahauria.com

पुर्नःनिविदा सूचना

नवीन व नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार यांच्या अधिकृत चाचणी केंद्राद्वारे प्रमाणीत विभागातील यवतमाळ जिल्ह्यामध्ये जिल्हा नियोजन समिती, यवतमाळ व जिल्हा आदिवासी विविध ग्रामपंचायतीच्या हद्दीत ५ वर्षाच्या हमी कालावधीसह तसेच देखभाल, दुरूस्तीसह अ मॉनिटरींग सिस्टीम) आस्थापित करण्यासाठी पुर्न:निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहे. सदर सौरपं लघुजल व नळपाणी पुरवठा योजनेवर (३/५ अश्वशक्ती क्षमतेचे ए.सी. व डी.सी. प्रकारचे सीरपं पुर्नः निविदा संबंधीची सविस्तर माहिती www.mahatenders.gov.in वर उपलब्ध आहे. प्रा निविदा स्विकारण्याचे किंवा नाकारण्याचे अधिकार विभागीय महाव्यवस्थापक, महाऊर्जा अमरा

महाराष्ट्र शासन

आरोग्य सेवा संचालनालय, मुंबई

खरेदी कक्ष, १ला मजला, आरोग्य भवन, सेंट जॉर्जेस रुग्णालय आवार, दूरध्वनी क्रमांक (०२२) २२६५ १०२६/२२६३ १८३१ फॅक्स : (०२ ई-मेल: procurementcell@gmail.com

द्वितीय मुद्रतवाढ

दिनांक: - २३.०१.२०१९

संदर्भ : निविदा क्र. ई-१९/संआसे/खरेदी कक्ष/M.C.R. Footwear /२०१८-१९ १. सहसंचालक आरोग्य सेवा, (खरेदी कक्ष) मुंबई हे संचालनालयाच्या अधिपत असणाऱ्या M.C.R. Footwear च्या खरेदीसाठी उत्पादक यांचेकडून विहित नम्न्यात आहे. सदर निविदेंकरीता प्रथम मुदतवाढीमध्ये पुरेसा प्रतिसाद नसल्याने द्वितीय मुदतवाढ

अ. निविदा क्र. क्रमांक		बाबीचे नांव	निविदा विक्री, डाऊनलोड व सादर करण्याचा कालावधी	
8	₹-१९	M.C.R. Footwear	०२.०२.२०१९ दु. २.०० वा. पर्यंत	

२. अधिक माहितीसाठी इच्छुक उत्पादक यांनी website htt arogya.maharashtra.gov.in या संकेतस्थळावर संपर्क साधावा

सहसंचालक, आरोग्य सेवा, (खोदी कक्ष) मुंबई यांनी निविदेतील बाबीची संख्या कारण न देता निविदा नाकारण्याचे अधिकार स्वत:कडे राखून ठेवले आहेत.

ई-निविदेबाबतच्या माहितीसाठी/मदतीसाठी कृपया खालील नमूद केल ई-मेल : eproc.su संकेतस्थळ :- https://mahatenders.gov.in

संपर्क क्रमांक: १८००-२३३-७३१५, ९१-७८७८१०७९८५, + + ९१-७८७८००७९७२ आणि +९१-७८७८०

एचडीबी फायनान्शिअल सर्व्हिसेस लि. -HDB FINANCIA

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: राधिका, दुसरा मजला गुजरात ३८०००९. शाखा कार्यालय: ३१७, रवींद्रनाथ टागोर रोड, सिव्हिल लाईन्स, नागप

ताबा नोटीस

ज्याअर्थी, एचडी<mark>बी फायनान्शिअल सर्व्हिसेस लि.चे</mark> अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी सिक्युरिटाय अॅसेट्स अॅंड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट २००२ (२००२ चा ५४ वा) आणि सि चे नियम ३ सह कलम १३(१२) नुसार प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारान्वये, कर्जदार यांना मागणी र असलेली रक्कम अधिक देय दिनांकापर्यंतचे पुढील होणारे व्याज, खर्च व इतर शुल्क इत्यादीचे, आत भरणा करण्याची मागणी केली होती. संबंधित कर्जदार/सहकर्जदार हे बँकेची कर्ज सर्वसामान्य जनतेस, खासकरुन कर्जदार/सहकर्जदार यांना नोटीस देण्यात येते की, खाली कायद्याच्या कलम १३ च्या उपकलम (४) आणि सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट एन्फोर्समेंट, नियम अधिकाराचा वापर करून खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मालमत्तेचा प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतला आहे. संबंधि

दहेरी आकड्यात धावांच करू शकले नाही. महाराष्ट्राचा फिरकीपटू पी. शाहने विहा सहाराष्ट्रीया परकापटू पा. साहरा २६ धावांत पाच आणि आर.चौगुलेने

४४ धावांत चार गडी बाद करून महाराष्ट्राच्या विजयात महत्त्वपूर्ण योगदान दिले.

SARDA

SARDA ENERGY & MINERALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 73-A, Central Avenue, Nagpur - 440 018 (M.H.) Ph: 0712 - 2722407; Fax: 0712 - 2722107 website: www.seml.co.in; email: cs@seml.co.in

CIN: L27100MH1973PLC016617 A Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, 2nd February, 2019, interalia, to consider and approve the un-audited financial and segment wise results (standalone and consolidated) for the 3rd quarter 2018-19.

This information may be accessed on the Company's website at www.seml.co.in and also on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) For Sarda Energy & Minerals Ltd.,

Place: Raipur Date: 23rd January, 2019

(Manish Sethi). Company Secretary

PUNE HOUSING & AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD A REGIONAL UNIT OF

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Tender Notice - IInd Call e-Tender Notice No. EE II / PB 2/16 of 2018-19 Main Portal: http://mahatenders.gov.in

On behalf of Dy. Chief Engineer, Pune Board, the Executive Engineer-II, Pune Board through the process of e-tendering invites digitally signed & unconditional online tenders in form "C" open e-Tender from prospective bidders for the work of survey, soil investigation, construction, Planning, designing on Lump-Sum Turn-Key basis for MIG, HIG Residential & Shops, Offices commercial Tenements and obtaining necessary approvals from concerned Authorities / departments and execution, maintenance including bringing all sort of permissions, NOC's and completion certificates as per requirements from local Authorities, revenue authorities, and concerned department / authorities. statutory bodies of GOM and permissions, NVO. S and completion certificates as per requirements from local Authorities, revenue authorities, and concerned department / authorities, statutory bodies of GOM and GOI such as Local Municipal council, MSECDL, MJP, PWD, MIDC, MoEF, CFO, AAI, etc. and to do whatever is necessary to complete and Hand Over the Tenements under project as mentioned below within stipulated time and accepted price, in a satisfactory manner, by fulfilling all the conditions mentioned in the Contract. The Tender Documents are available on whether the contract of the contract of

website from 24/01/2019 @ 11.00 a.m.

This invitation for Bids is open to all competitive bidders. It is not necessary for bidders to be registered with state PWD Any competent Bidder who fulfills the terms and conditions in the

Name of Work	Estimated Cost excluding GST (In Rupees)	Bid Security / EMD (In Rupees) 0.5%	Cost of Tender (Non-refundable) Including 12% GST(In Rs.)	Time limit (In Calendar Months)
For Construction of Composite Housing Scheme of 20 MIG, 21 HIG, 23 Shops & 3 Offices in PCMC building commercial T/S at S.No. 167, 170, 172, Plot E2, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri. Sung (Pig) 7 agas 3 77, 83 scm)	15,87,07,754/- (Excluding GST)	7,93,539/-	Rs.5,000/- + 600/- (GST)= Rs.5,600	30 Months Including Monsoon

For any information and help for the uploading & downloading e-tender, bidder may contact to the service provider on 24x7 toll free contact no. 180030702232

Vivek Patil, Executive Engineer - II, PH&AD Board

10

Date :- 24/01/2019



VISHWAKARMA UNIVERSIT

Vishwakarma University is established as a State Private University under Government of Maharashtra Act XXXVIII

Survey no. 2,3,4 Laxmi Nagar, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune-411048, Maharashtra Invites Applications for the posts of Dean, Professor, Associate Professor, Assistant Professor & Laboratory Assistant in the following areas